

পশ্চিখ্যবজ্ঞা पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

54AB 794723

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This memorandum of understanding herein after referred as MoU is signed $m3^{rd}$ Day of May 2022.

BETWEEN

Parimal Mitra Smriti Mahavidyalaya, P.O.- Mal, Dist. Jalpaiguri, West Bengal- 735221, (herein after referred to as"College")

AND

"George Telegraph School of Skill" a registered trust body having its Corporate office at 31A, S.P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata – 700025 and Branch office at Branch office at Hill Cart Road, Venus more, Siliguri-734001(herein after referred to as "GTTI").

Parimal Mitra Smriti Mahavidyalaya in association with George Telegraph School of Skills will provide training to the students of this college in the following course.

- ★ DIGI-PRO(60 Hrs).
- ★ AUTOMOBILE.

Naudita Munhungue

ubir majumber

ß

8

- ★ PARAMEDICAL.
- ★ AC AND REFRIGERATION TECHNICIAN.
- ★ SMART MOBILE REPARING.
- ★ COMPUTER HARDWARE & SOFTWARE.
- ★ FINANCE & ACCOUNTS.
- ★ ELECTRONICS & ELECTRICAL.
- ★ HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT.

MS Malguetyelarge Medbozar 501 10 5 laius h. -110 Govi Stamp Vendo. Seudogra Line Him SAE/RIM 07./ Darjeeiing

الأسرية للطور الألباني الرابي الأربان الرواب المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع ا والمراجع المطور المراجع المراجع

(c) A state when the bootstates was trace and provide the state of the state of

1. Deliverables.

a. The course shall be operated within the college premises and all infrastructural facilities essential in running the course (viz. Computer, Projector, Chalk, Marker etc.)Shall be arranged in the college premises and will be the responsibility of the College authority.

b. College will try to provide 100 students for each batch.

- c. GTTI will provide softcopy of study material to each student viamail.
- d. Assessment will be conducted via George Telegraph School of Skills after completion of the training.
- e. Assessment and Participation Certification will be provided by George Telegraph School of Skills and College jointly, mentioning mere and logo.
- f. The College will maintain the room allotted for running the said course in good condition and shall promptly make all reasonable necessary repairs and replacements there in order to keep the premise in good condition to run the course.
- g. George Telegraph School of Skills will provide necessary inputs for mobilization of students towards next session program in order to make it commercially viable.
- h. College will provide the writing permission to use its name and logo for the joint certification of the said program.
- i. Both the parties shall be at liberty to withdraw or cancel the MoU after giving due notice of at least 02 months. If both the parties fail to achieve the bare minimum number of students for the learning programs, in aggregate, which in the opinion of any of the parties would affect its goodwill, this MoU will lose its commercial viability, or for any reason thereof.

2. Communication:

All communications in the form of notice shall be served by electronic media.

All communication to The George Telegraph School of Skills shall be addressed to Shri Sanjib Das - Joint Director (Operations), Mob No: 9836869666.

E-mail ID: sanjib.das@george-telegraphh.org or whomsoever it may nominate for the purpose.

All communications to the college shall be addressed to Dr. Dipak Kumar Bhuniya (Principal), Mob No:+91 8016441997, E-mail ID: ssmahavidyalaya04@gmail.com whomsoever it may nominate for the purpose.

3. Maintenance Accounts:

Both the parties shall have the responsibility of maintaining book of accounts independently.

4. Termination:

Each Party can terminate the MoU without assigning any reasons, by giving 02 months prior notice to the other party. In the event of termination, any batches which has already commencedalone shall be continued and completed by George Telegraph School of Skills and colleges per theagreed plan.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the college and GTSS have hereunto set and subscribed their respective hands on the date month and year first above written.

Smt. Nandita Mukherjee Teacher-in-Charge Parimal Mitra Smriti Mahavidyalaya Teacher-In-charge

PARIMAL MITRA SMRITI MAHAVIDYALAYA MAL, JALPAIGURI

Witness 1>

Debyender Darapte 03/5/2022

Suber Matumder 03/05/2022 Joint Director (Operations)

George Telegraph Training Institute



Sharmistha Dar. 03/05/2022 (Permanently Affiliated to North Bengal University) P.O.: MAL, DIST.: JALPAIGURI PIN: 735.221, West Bengal TELEPHONE: +91.3562.255171/212 email ID: pmsm1985@gmail.com



parimal mitra smriti mahavidyalaya

Date: 01.09.2022

NOTICE

This is informed to all students (1st, 3rd, and 5th Semester) of our College that Parimal Mitra Smriti Mahavidyalaya is going to arrange a **Career Counselling Session with "George Telegraph School of Skills"** for all students on **05.09.2022 (Monday)** from 12 noon to 2:00 P.M. at GCR. The presence of all the students of PMSM College are desirable for the said events. Flyers of both events are attached with the notice.

Smt. Nandita Mukherjee Teacher-in-Charge Parimal Mitra Smriti Mahavidyalaya P.O.- Mal, Dist.- Jalpaiguri West Bengal- 735221

Teacher-In-charge Parimal Mitra Smriti Nahavidyalaya Mal, Jalpaiguri Career Counselling Programme on behalf of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Parimal Mitra Smriti Mahavidyalaya and George Telegraph School of Skill, Dated: 03.05.2022

Career Counselling Programme on 05.09.2022 by George Telegraph School of Skill at Parimal Mitra Smriti Mahavidyalaya.



